	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	LOW	HIGH
Design				8,320	11,400
Concept / preliminary drawings				720	1,080
Landmarks presentation				720	720
Construction drawings				2,880	3,600
Structural Engineering				4,000	6,000
Structurally Reinforce Wall				6,360	9,800
selective demo	1	allow.	1,000	1,000	2,000
Structural framing	1	allow.	4,000	4,000	6,000
GWB	1	allow.	510	510	800
Tape and paint	1	allow.	850	850	1,000
Stone Backdrop				3,388	4,600
Marble or granite stone	32	sf	35	1,120	1,600
Stone cutting and drilling	1	allow.	1,000	600	1,000
Transport and install	1	allow.	1,500	1,668	2,000
Steel					
Electrical				2,800	3,700
Focused fixtures	4	ea	400	1,600	2,000
Installation	10	hr	150	1,200	1,700
Glass Plaques				2,825	4,430
material	30	ea	50	1,500	2,400
Etching	15	ea	35	525	750
Mounting posts	60	ea	5	300	480
Installation	1	allow.	500	500	800
Raised Bronze Letters for Banner				860	1,020
4" brushed bronze letters				860	1,020
Project Management	1	allow.		3,600	4,700
Submittals and requisitions				1,440	1,700
Coordinate trades & Contractors				2,160	3,000
Contingency	30	%	27,293	8,188	9,500
Tax on Materials and Contracts	9.5	%	12,673	1,204	1,300
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST				\$37,545	\$50,450